Illinois law.
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Section 360.301  Application 

Applicants seeking monies from the Trust Fund shall submit to the Authority a completed application form prescribed by the Authority together with a nonrefundable application fee.  The application fee for for-profit Applicants shall be $500.  The application fee for all other Applicants shall be $250. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 8663, effective May 25, 1994) 
